This certificate is issued to
ABB Oy Drives
Helsinki - FINLAND
for the type of product
FREQUENCY CONVERTERS (Power 50kW and over)
ACS 880-11/14/31/34 series
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships & Offshore Units.

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation:
ACS 880-11/31, ACS880-14/34
- Product description:
Cabinet-built or wall mounted R8 frames frequency drives, and cabinet-built R11 frames frequency drivers for normal, light
or heavy loads. Type code + C132 for Marine & Offshore applications.
1.1 - Approval range:
Single Drive Type Frame Size Rated voltage Rated power
ACS880-11/31 -105A-3, -145A-3, -169A-3, -206A-3 R8 400V (380 to 415V) 55 to 110 kW
ACS880-11/31 -101A-5, -124A-5, -156A-5, -180A-5 R8 500V (380 to 500V) 55 to 110 kW
ACS880-14/34 -246A-3, -293A-3, -363A-3, -442A-3,
-505A-3, -585A-3, -650A-3
R11 400V (380 to 415V) 132 to 355 kW
ACS880-14/34 -240A-5, -260A-5, - 302A-5, -361A-5,
-414A-5, -460A-5, -503A-5
R11 500V (380 to 500V) 132 to 355 kW
ACS880-14/34 -142A-7, -174A-7, -210A-7, -271A-7,
-330A-7, -370A-7, -430A-7
R11 690V (525 to 690V) 132 to 400 kW
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
ABB Oy Drives:
- ACS880 drive module catalog, No. 3AUA0000115038 Rev.L, dated 14-12-2020.
- ACS880-11 drives Hardware manual, No. 3AXD50000045932 Rev.G, dated 23-11-2021.
- ACS880-14 drives Hardware manual, No. 3AXD50000035160 Rev.D, dated 13-01-2021.
- ACS880-31 drives Hardware manual, No. 3AXD50000045933 Rev.G, dated 23-11-2021.
- ACS880-34 drives Hardware manual, No. 3AXD50000035191 Rev.D, dated 13-01-2021.
- Main Circuit Diagram Frame R8, No. 3AXD10000452287 Rev.D, dated 12-01-2021.
- Main Circuit Diagram Frame R11, No. 3AXD10000452339 Rev.H, dated 22-12-2021.
3. TEST REPORTS :
SGS Fimko:
- 3AXD10001281979 - Test Report IEC 61800-5-1 No. 299881-1, dated 18-05-2018.
- 3AXD10001398076 - Test Report IEC 61800-5-1 No. HELES2102000142-1, dated 18-05-2018.